

ITEM NO.5
(In Chambers)

COURT NO.12

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.Nos.1-2 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal
(Civil)...../2012 CC 1060-1061/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 08/04/2011 in RFA
No.2897/2003,RFA No.3204/2003 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB &
HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

SHAM SINGH & ANR Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in refiling SLP and office report)

Date: 25/01/2012 These applns. were called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rohit Kumar Singh,Adv.(NP)

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the petitioners.

Having satisfied with the grounds explained in the
application for condonation of delay, I am of the opinion that
delay be condoned.

I.A.NO.1 is allowed accordingly.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Sharda Kapoor)
Court Master