

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSCivil Appeal No(s).10835/2013

RAMESH DATT

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. Nos.2674-2675/2012 (IV)

Date : 23-03-2023 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARIFor Appellant(s) Mr. Neelmani Pant, Adv.
In C.A.Nos.2674- Mr. Rohit Kumar Singh, AOR
2675/2012 Mr. Harsh Jain, Adv.In C.A.No.10835/13 Mr. Ajay Veer Singh, Adv.
Mr. Uday Ram Bokadia, Adv.
Ms. Divya Garg, Adv.
Mr. Shubham Singh, Adv.
Ms. Nishtha Chaturvedi, Adv.
Mr. Atit Jain, Adv.
Mr. Sonal Jain, AORFor Respondent(s) Mr. Ajay Pal, AOR
Mr. Mayank Dahiya, Adv.
Ms. Sugandh Rathor, Adv.
Ms. Priyanka C., Adv.

Mr. Shankar Divate, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. It is stated by learned counsel for the appellant that Ramesh Datt, the appellant in C.A. No.10835 of 2013 has passed away. He seeks and is granted one week's time to bring on record the legal representatives of the said deceased appellant on record.
2. Post these matters for hearing on 13.04.2023.
3. Needful be done, in the meanwhile.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)
DEPUTY REGISTRAR(PREETHI T.C.)
COURT MASTER (NSH)

