

ITEM NO.112

COURT NO.7

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G SCivil Appeal No.10835/2013

RAMESH DATT(DEAD)

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 2674-2675/2012 (IV)

Date : 11-05-2023 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.B. PARDIWALA

For Appellant(s)

Kriti Dang, Adv.

Mr. Rohit Kumar Singh, AOR

Ms. Divya Garg, Adv.

Mr. Uday Ram Bokadia, Adv.

Mr. Shubab Tomar, Adv.

Mr. Sonal Jain, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ajay Pal, AOR

Mr. Mayank Dahiya, Adv.

Ms. Sugandh Rathor, Adv.

Mr. Shankar Divate, AOR

Mr. Tarunvir Singh Khehar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

## O R D E R

1. Application seeking condonation of delay in filing the application for substitution is allowed and abatement is set aside.
2. The application seeking substitution to bring on record the legal representatives of the deceased appellant (Ramesh Datt) is allowed.
3. Cause title be amended accordingly.

4. List the Appeals on 12-07-2023.

(VISHAL ANAND)  
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(PREETHI T.C.)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)