

ITEM NO.105

COURT NO.5

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s).10835/2013

RAMESH DATT(DEAD) THROUGH LRS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. Nos.2674-2675/2012 (IV)

Date : 12-07-2023 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPANKAR DATTA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Neelmani Pant, Adv.
Ms. Kriti Dang, Adv.
Mr. Rohit Kumar Singh, AOR
Mr. Harsh Jain, Adv.

Mr. Ajayveer Singh, Adv.
Ms. Divya Garg, Adv.
Mr. Uday Ram Bokadia, Adv.
Mr. Shubham Singh, Adv.
Ms. Nikita Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Ajay Jain, Adv.
Mr. Sonal Jain, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ajay Pal, AOR
Mr. Mayank Dahiya, Adv.
Ms. Sugandh Rathor, Adv.

Mr. Shankar Divate, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of letter circulated by learned counsel for the appellants seeking an adjournment on the ground of personal difficulty of Mr. Manoj Swarup, Senior Advocate, let these matters be listed on 23.08.2023.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)
DEPUTY REGISTRAR

(PREETHI T.C.)
COURT MASTER (NSH)

